
Office of the Registrar Summer UG/GR Academic Calendar 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
SUMMER 2026 
Session I (Undergraduate & PBPM) 
May 27, Wed.    FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 
May 28, Thur.    90% Institutional Refund Date for Withdrawals (due by 4:30 pm) 
June 1, Mon.    50% Institutional Refund Date for Withdrawals (due by 4:30 pm) 
June 4, Thurs.    25% Institutional Refund Date for Withdrawals (due by 4:30 pm) 
June 29, Mon.    LAST DAY OF CLASSES 
June 30, Tues.    Final Exams 
July 2, Thur.    Final Grades Due- Posted to AscAgnes by 4:30 pm 
 
Session II (Undergraduate & PMPM) 
July 6, Mon.    FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 
July 7, Tues.    90% Institutional Refund Date for Withdrawals (due by 4:30 pm) 
July 9, Thurs.    50% Institutional Refund Date for Withdrawals (due by 4:30 pm) 
July 13, Mon.    25% Institutional Refund Date for Withdrawals (due by 4:30 pm) 
Aug 4, Tues.    LAST DAY OF CLASSES 
Aug 6, Thur.    Final Exams 
Aug 10, Mon.    Final Grades Due- Posted to AscAgnes by 4:30 pm 
 
May 27, Wed.    FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 
May 28, Thur.    90% Institutional Refund Date for Withdrawals (due by 4:30 pm) 
June 1, Mon.    50% Institutional Refund Date for Withdrawals (due by 4:30 pm) 
June 4, Thurs.    25% Institutional Refund Date for Withdrawals (due by 4:30 pm) 
Aug 3, Mon.    LAST DAY OF CLASSES 
Aug 5-6, Wed-Thurs.   Final Exams 
Aug 13, Thurs.    SUMMER CONFERRAL (ALL SUMMER SESSIONS) 
 
* After this date, students who withdraw from a class or withdraw from the college will earn grades of "WF". 
"WF" grades calculate just like "F" grades for the semester and cumulative grade point averages. 
 
** After the registration deadline, Agnes Scott UG students may not use AscAgnes to register or change the schedule 
online, but may add or drop via email request to registrar@agnesscott.edu 
 
***Summer tuition will be billed at the time of registration.  After the tuition payment deadline, students may be 
dropped from that session’s courses for non-payment.   
 

mailto:registrar@agnesscott.edu

